Estimated HEB profits interests, Profit

Participation Incentive Plan Awards, and
Long-Term Incentive Plan Awards (1.3)

After-tax NAV 330.5$

Stratus Properties Inc.
Reconciliation of Total Stockholders' Equity to Net Asset Value After Tax

December 31, 2024
(In millions)

Key Appraisal Inputs

9

Range In Values Weighted Average
* Projects Appraised Primarily Using

Income Capitalization Approach
Terminal Capitalization Rate 4.75% to 9.25% 5.76%
Discount Rate 6.75% to 10.00% 7.31%

 Projects Appraised Primarily Using
Sales Comparison Approach
Value per Land Square Foot $6.15 to $24.50 $10.57
Value per Entitled Commercial Square Foot $33.65 to $64.68 $37.69
Value per Building Square Foot $56 to $1,571 $81
Value per Entitled Multifamily Unit $21,944 to $125,000 $43,680
Value per Residential Lot $84,507 to $3,000,000 $242,680

Note: Appraisal inputs were determined by third-party appraisers.

Sensitivity Analysis

10

Total After-Tax NAV
($MMs)

Increase or
(Decrease) in

Estimated 12/31/24
After-Tax NAV

($MMs)

After-Tax NAV Per
Share

Increase or
(Decrease) in

Estimated 12/31/24
After-Tax NAV Per

Share
Estimated After-Tax
NAV at 12/31/24

$330.5 N/A $40.38 N/A

After-Tax NAV with
10% Increase in
Estimated Gross Value
of Each Specified
Property

$365.3 $34.8 $44.64 $4.26

After-Tax NAV with
10% Decrease in
Estimated Gross Value
of Each Specified
Property

$295.6 ($34.8) $36.12 ($4.26)

	Slide Number 2
	Estimated Net Asset Value
	Estimated Net Asset Value
	Footnotes
	Debt Detail
	GAAP Reconciliation
	GAAP Reconciliation
	Key Appraisal Inputs
	Sensitivity Analysis